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ARAFT TRANT
STARRED QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
Permission for using water of Tier Canal,

607 Shri PRABHUNATH SINBA : Will the Hon’ble the Irrigation Minister be pleased to state——

, (2) If Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA M, L, A, filed an application to the Hon’ble Minister, Irrigation,
- for permission to use the water of the Tier Canal for 1rr1gat1ng his fields on payment of some rent with his. own water pumping set ; if so, when the application was filed and what was the result
- (b) are Government aware that delay in dec1d1ng the matter is causing a great loss to the applicant ?
The Hon’ble Mr. RAMCHARITRA SINHA -
a) The answer is in the afl:rmative. The petition was filed on the 220d, March, 1950 and has been forwarded to the local official for report and is under mvestlaatlon

(b) Government have no mformatlon
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Increase in the number of students ijn
G. B. B. College,

+619 Sbri TARANAND SINHA : Wil the Hon’ble
Minister, Incharge of Edueation

Departmenf be
pleased to state— -
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'(s) Whether there has been an increase in the number of students in the G. B B. Co'lege, Muzaﬁarpur since the year 1946 ;

(b) If the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, what has been ths ratio of increase in the Arts and Science classes separately in the Intermediate and degree standards ;

(¢) Whether it is a fact that the difference in the number of seats available for I.Sc. and B S¢ in the above college is great ;

(@) It the answer to clause (¢) be in the affirmative, whether it is a fact that due to this many students who pass L. S¢. from the above college do not got admission into the B Sc. every year ;

(¢) If the answer to clause (@) be in the afﬁrmatwe what steps Government propose to take to Increase the number of seats in B, Sec. there ?
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Teaching of Biel.gy and Commerce in‘ G.B B,
College. »

«620 Shri TARANAND SINHA : Will the Howble
Minister, incharge of Education Deparlment be pleased to state — '

(a) Whether there is any arrangement for the teaching of Bio'ogy and Cominerce su*jecls in the G. B B.
College.

(b) If the answer to clause (a) be in the negative, what steps are the Government taking to introduce the above popular subjects in the college ?
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Seats available in C. B. B. College Hostel.

- 4621, Shri TARANAND SINHA : Wil the Hon’ble

‘Minister, Incharge of Education Department be pleased to state—

